Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 32% 31% 28% 28% 23% 33% 32% 34% 5% 32% 23%
Off on the wrong track 56% 58% 56% 56% 52% 64% 54% 53% 51% 82% 58% 57%
Not sure 15% 10% 13% 16% 20% 12% 12% 15% 15% 14% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (433) (567) (223) (170) (396)  (211)  (705)  (113) (112) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 9% 25% 64% 3% 66% 27% 35% 28% 36% 22% 30% 30%
Off on the wrong track 56% 84% 53% 22% 93% 22% 54% 53% 64% 47% 61% 56% 57%
Not sure 15% % 21% 14% 4% 13% 18% 12% % 17% 17% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (354) (429) (217) (325) (226) (436) (256) (172) (165) (217) (383) (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 29% 22% 15% 16% 32% 36% 31% 1% 22% 16%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 16% 18% 25% 15% 19% 10% 17% 13% 14% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 10% 14% 14% 21% 21% 8% % 12% 22% 21% 7%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 35% 40% 31% 41% 37% 43% 35% 56% 36% 38%
Not sure 5% 1% 6% 5% 8% % 4% 3% 4% 9% % 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (433) (567) (223)  (170)  (396)  (211)  (705)  (113) (112) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 20% 61% 0% 67% 22% 31% 29% 28% 25% 24% 25%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 24% 20% 5% 23% 20% 18% 14% 14% 11% 22% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 14% 9% 11% 5% 18% 11% 6% 14% 21% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 38% 71% 31% 6% 83% 5% 34% 38% 48% 36% 39% 36% 44%
Not sure 5% 1% 10% 4% 0% 1% 7% 3% 2% 8% 4% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (354) (429) (217)  (325)  (226)  (436) (256) (172) (165) (217) (383)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 27% 28% 18% 18% 29% 42% 33% * 10% 9%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 61% 60% 62% 64% 59% 50% 56% * 77% 60%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 12% 12% 20% 18% 12% 8% 11% * 13% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (370) (275) (171) (66) (48) (172) (84) (294) (11) (32) (33)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% * 16% 41% * 31% 30% 26% 20% 37% 25% 29% 22%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% * 68% 51% * 60% 56% 57% 70% 44% 57% 60% 66%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 14% * 16% 8% * 9% 14% 17% 10% 19% 18% 11% 12%

Totals 100% % 100%  100% % 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (370)  (27)  (170)  (173) (11) (198) (159 (109) (60) (54) (71) (158)  (87)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 49% 47% 45% 37% 37% 54% 56% 45% 60% 37% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 43% 43% 46% 53% 52% 38% 36% 46% 38% 47% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 8% 8% 9% 2% 16% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (568) (467) (236) (332) (138) (109) (205) (116) (374) (92) (74) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 51% 42% 26% 57% * 43% 44% 53% 48% 41% 46% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 41% 49% 48% 39% * 46% 45% 44% 40% 49% 45% 43%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 9% 27% 5% * 11% 11% 3% 12% 10% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (568) (323) (211) (34) (312) (22) (239) (139) (109) (100) (132) (199) (137)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 3, 2020 — Great job being done by @BankofAmerica and many community banks throughout the country. Small busi-

nesses appreciate your work!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 21% 21% 16% 11% 26% 30% 26% 1% 16% 13%
Good 20% 19% 19% 20% 22% 15% 21% 19% 20% 10% 23% 23%
OK 34% 30% 34% 34% 35% 44% 30% 29% 33% 46% 27% 39%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 12% 17% 11% 9% 10% 9% 16% 21% 5%
Terrible 14% 16% 15% 13% 11% 19% 14% 13% 12% 27% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (753) (430) (561) (221) (168) (395) (207) (696) (113) (112) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 5% 18% 48% 2% 53% 18% 25% 23% 25% 18% 21% 21%
Good 20% 14% 20% 26% 13% 27% 20% 21% 21% 19% 23% 19% 18%
OK 34% 38% 39% 20% 36% 14% 37% 32% 25% 36% 35% 33% 32%
Bad 11% 16% 12% 3% 19% 2% 11% 10% 16% 9% 11% 12% 12%
Terrible 14% 26% 11% 3% 30% 3% 14% 12% 16% 11% 13% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (351) (425) (215)  (323)  (224) (430) (254) (172) (161) (216) (381)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 3, 2020 — The Paycheck Protection Program is now available! CARESAct Small Business Guidance & Loan Resources:

http://SBA.gov
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 27% 25% 15% 16% 32% 38% 32% 3% 17% 18%
Good 18% 19% 16% 20% 20% 14% 18% 21% 18% 13% 19% 25%
OK 34% 29% 36% 33% 41% 41% 31% 25% 33% 46% 32% 36%
Bad 9% 7% 8% 10% 13% 11% 8% 4% % 13% 20% 6%
Terrible 13% 14% 13% 12% 10% 18% 11% 12% 11% 25% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (744) (427) (555) (221) (169) (392) (200) (697) (106) (110) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 7% 24% 53% 4% 65% 21% 32% 27% 28% 22% 27% 26%
Good 18% 17% 18% 21% 20% 16% 18% 17% 22% 18% 22% 15% 20%
OK 34% 41% 36% 23% 37% 15% 39% 31% 28% 35% 36% 37% 26%
Bad 9% 12% 11% 1% 12% 1% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9%
Terrible 13% 23% 10% 3% 27% 3% 13% 11% 15% 9% 11% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (344) (423) (215)  (315)  (2283) (427) (252) (172) (161) (214) (374)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 3, 2020 — Thank you @DeptofDefense, @USACEHQ, @USNationalGuard, @FEMA, and @CDCgov! http://CoronaVirus.gov

https://t.co/qmUE7F2E5D
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 28% 26% 17% 19% 32% 38% 33% 6% 19% 17%
Good 19% 20% 16% 23% 20% 14% 20% 22% 20% 11% 19% 30%
OK 34% 29% 36% 32% 34% 43% 32% 26% 32% 38% 41% 32%
Bad 7% 6% 7% 7% 16% 7% 5% 3% 6% 13% 10% 4%
Terrible 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 17% 11% 10% 9% 32% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (756) (432) (562) (223) (170) (391) (210) (700) (112) (112) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 10% 24% 54% 7% 66% 22% 34% 33% 27% 26% 25% 32%
Good 19% 19% 21% 17% 20% 20% 16% 21% 21% 23% 24% 18% 16%
OK 34% 37% 36% 25% 40% 10% 40% 30% 28% 36% 32% 37% 27%
Bad % 11% 7% 3% 8% 3% 8% 4% % 7% 8% % %
Terrible 13% 23% 12% 1% 25% 2% 14% 11% 10% 6% 10% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (351)  (428) (215)  (322)  (224) (432) (256) (170) (165) (215) (380)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5D. Trump Tweets April 3, 2020 — Thank you @USNationalGuard, keep up the great work! https://t.co/tzQb3eGDat
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 3, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 30% 30% 19% 21% 36% 42% 37% 5% 22% 18%
Good 20% 19% 19% 20% 23% 19% 21% 16% 19% 20% 16% 35%
OK 31% 27% 32% 30% 33% 33% 30% 28% 29% 40% 34% 27%
Bad 7% 7% 5% 9% 13% 8% 3% 5% 5% 9% 16% 5%
Terrible 12% 12% 14% 11% 11% 19% 11% 9% 10% 26% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (758) (431) (564) (222) (169) (395) (209) (702) (112) (111) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 30% 11% 28% 59% 6% 73% 25% 36% 36% 31% 27% 29% 34%
Good 20% 22% 21% 16% 24% 12% 20% 19% 16% 22% 22% 20% 17%
OK 31% 33% 35% 22% 36% 11% 34% 28% 29% 34% 29% 34% 24%
Bad 7% 11% 6% 2% 11% 2% 6% 6% 10% 4% 12% 5% 9%
Terrible 12% 23% 11% 1% 23% 2% 15% 10% 8% 9% 10% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (352) (427) (216) (323) (225) (434) (255) (171) (165) (214) (381) (235)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 3, 2020 — GREAT news this week regarding the Keystone XL Pipeline — moving forward with fantastic paying CONSTRUC-

TION jobs for hardworking Americans. Promises Made, Promises Kept! MAGA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 18% 18% 12% 25% 32% 27% 2% 17% 18%
Good 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 10% 16% 15% 15% 2% 19% 12%
OK 27% 18% 26% 27% 39% 33% 23% 12% 24% 40% 23% 36%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% 15% 11% 11% 11% 19% 17% 10%
Terrible 25% 29% 25% 26% 16% 30% 25% 30% 24% 37% 23% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (751) (430) (560) (223) (169) (392) (206) (697) (112) (111) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 5% 16% 56% 1% 58% 20% 25% 27% 21% 17% 24% 24%
Good 14% % 15% 20% 4% 24% 11% 17% 12% 18% 17% 13% 10%
OK 27% 22% 35% 19% 16% 11% 36% 18% 12% 25% 21% 31% 22%
Bad 13% 19% 13% 3% 20% 4% 12% 17% 11% 14% 17% 10% 13%
Terrible 25% 47% 21% 3% 60% 3% 22% 23% 37% 22% 28% 23% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (348)  (426) (216)  (319)  (224) (431) (253) (170) (163) (214) (379)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 3, 2020 — Highly respected Justice Daniel Kelly is running for the Supreme Court in the Great State of Wisconsin. Justice
Kelly has been doing a terrific job upholding the Rule of Law and defending your 2A. Tough on Crime, Loves our Military and our Vets. He has my

Complete Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 18% 19% 16% 24% 29% 26% 5% 18% 16%
Good 12% 10% 11% 13% 10% 12% 13% 12% 14% 5% 11% 13%
OK 32% 26% 30% 34% 40% 34% 32% 23% 29% 42% 33% 40%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 14% 16% 13% 10% 14% 12% 15% 19% 8%
Terrible 21% 24% 22% 20% 15% 26% 21% 22% 19% 34% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (753) (430) (560) (223) (169) (392) (206) (699) (112) (109) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 20% 50% 2% 58% 18% 28% 25% 27% 20% 23% 18%
Good 12% 3% 14% 20% 2% 18% 14% 11% 11% 9% 16% 12% 11%
OK 32% 32% 37% 23% 24% 19% 38% 28% 17% 30% 28% 36% 29%
Bad 13% 23% 11% 2% 25% 3% 11% 11% 21% 16% 15% 9% 16%
Terrible 21% 38% 18% 4% 47% 3% 19% 22% 26% 18% 21% 20% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (351)  (426) (213)  (321)  (224)  (430) (255) (171) (165) (216) (376)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets April 3, 2020 — We hit 3M hard today after seeing what they were doing with their Masks. P Act’ all the way. Big surprise to

many in government as to what they were doing - will have a big price to pay!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 24% 15% 13% 10% 26% 26% 23% 1% 19% 13%
Good 12% 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 12% 9% 13% 8% 7% 13%
OK 27% 22% 28% 27% 31% 27% 24% 29% 27% 22% 32% 33%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 21% 24% 25% 14% 13% 17% 25% 23% 18%
Terrible 22% 24% 22% 23% 17% 25% 24% 23% 19% 43% 19% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (754) (433) (559) (223) (170) (393) (206) (699) (112) (111) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 5% 16% 44% 0% 53% 16% 25% 23% 19% 16% 20% 22%
Good 12% 6% 12% 21% 6% 20% 11% 12% 13% 17% 11% 12% 10%
OK 27% 21% 34% 25% 18% 20% 34% 21% 18% 27% 28% 31% 20%
Bad 19% 30% 18% 4% 28% 4% 17% 20% 22% 19% 21% 17% 20%
Terrible 22% 39% 20% 5% 48% 2% 22% 21% 25% 18% 23% 21% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (352) (426) (214) (324) (221) (431) (253) (172) (164) (214) (379) (235)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 3, 2020 — Surgeon general PSA https://t.co/C4YLj4hKZn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 24% 24% 13% 17% 32% 32% 30% 5% 18% 16%
Good 18% 20% 16% 20% 9% 15% 22% 23% 20% 13% 13% 12%
OK 35% 29% 38% 32% 48% 38% 29% 28% 33% 35% 38% 55%
Bad 9% 6% 8% 10% 18% 11% 4% 5% 6% 18% 17% 6%
Terrible 14% 15% 14% 14% 11% 19% 13% 12% 12% 28% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (735) (424) (547) (221) (164) (380) (206) (685) (110) (107) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 10% 19% 51% 7% 62% 18% 32% 34% 25% 23% 24% 25%
Good 18% 19% 18% 16% 21% 20% 13% 25% 21% 18% 23% 14% 21%
OK 35% 35% 40% 28% 36% 12% 44% 27% 21% 38% 33% 40% 24%
Bad 9% 13% 10% 2% 9% 2% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 13%
Terrible 14% 24% 13% 3% 27% 3% 15% 7% 16% 12% 11% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (971)  (339)  (421) (211)  (312)  (221) (422) (247) (170) (161) (212) (373)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 3, 2020 — Coronavirus task force briefing https://t.co/GElcwjwBY2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 24% 21% 15% 15% 27% 33% 28% 1% 19% 16%
Good 12% 13% 11% 13% 8% 9% 15% 15% 13% 6% 13% 7%
OK 34% 26% 34% 33% 42% 39% 32% 21% 32% 32% 34% 47%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 15% 17% 16% 7% 14% 11% 20% 16% 14%
Terrible 19% 20% 20% 18% 19% 21% 19% 17% 15% 41% 18% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (746) (428) (555) (220) (167) (391) (205) (694) (109) (110) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 19% 52% 1% 63% 18% 29% 28% 25% 20% 21% 25%
Good 12% 9% 12% 17% 8% 18% 10% 17% 13% 12% 16% 11% 11%
OK 34% 33% 41% 21% 31% 14% 40% 27% 23% 34% 31% 37% 28%
Bad 13% 19% 11% % 22% 2% 13% 10% 14% 14% 15% 11% 14%
Terrible 19% 34% 16% 3% 38% 3% 19% 17% 21% 15% 18% 19% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (983)  (348)  (421)  (214)  (321)  (221) (428) (251) (171) (165) (213) (376)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 3 - 4,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 35% 39% 28% 34% 27% 36% 36% 39% 5% 30% 32%
Inappropriate 52% 54% 46% 5% 44% 60% 47% 58% 49% 80% 46% 41%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 15% 21% 13% 17% 6% 12% 15% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (761) (431) (567) (223) (169) (395) (211) (704) (112) (112) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 11% 31% 68% 5% 73% 32% 39% 30% 37% 28% 37% 27%
Inappropriate 52% 84% 48% 16% 91% 14% 51% 50% 58% 46% 57% 49% 58%
Not sure 15% 5% 22% 17% 4% 13% 17% 11% 13% 18% 15% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (354) (427) (217) (325) (226) (434) (256) (172) (165) (216) (382) (235)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 41% 29% 35% 27% 39% 34% 39% 10% 32% 37%
No 52% 52% 47% 57% 46% 61% 46% 58% 49% 75% 54% 34%
Not sure 14% 10% 13% 15% 20% 12% 15% 9% 12% 15% 14% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (758) (430) (567) (221) (170) (396) (210) (703) (113) (111) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 12% 32% 69% 9% 76% 32% 40% 31% 36% 32% 37% 30%
No 52% 82% 49% 17% 86% 15% 52% 50% 56% 51% 57% 50% 53%
Not sure 14% % 19% 14% 5% 10% 16% 10% 12% 13% 11% 14% 17%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (354) (427) (216) (325) (225) (435) (255) (171) (165) (216) (383) (233)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 3 - 4, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.044 to 4.919, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.797.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.

You
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